South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:42:00 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0158 (Rat #0002, Act #0127 of 2003) General Bill, By Ravenel and Grooms
Similar (H 3779)
Summary: Charleston County Elections and Voter Registration Board established; Board of Voter Registration abolished

AN ACT TO CREATE THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS AND VOTER REGISTRATION OF CHARLESTON COUNTY,
ABOLISH THE CHARLESTON COUNTY BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION, AND DEVOLVE THEIR POWERS AND
DUTIES UPON THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS AND VOTER REGISTRATION. - ratified title

01/08/03
01/08/03
01/14/03
01/14/03
01/28/03
01/29/03
01/30/03
02/04/03
02/04/03
02/05/03
02/11/03
02/11/03
02/11/03
02/12/03
02/13/03
02/18/03
02/21/03
02/25/03
02/27/03
03/04/03
03/05/03
03/06/03
03/06/03
03/06/03
03/19/03
03/25/03
04/01/03
04/01/03
04/04/03
04/04/03
10/23/03

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to delegation from Charleston

Introduced and read first time SJ-87

Referred to delegation from Charleston SJ-87

Recalled from delegation Charleston SJ-3

Read second time SJ-19

Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Charleston Delegation HJ-9

Delegation report: Favorable Charleston Delegation HJ-17

Objection by Rep. Mack, Breeland, Miller and R Brown HJ-20
Objection by Rep. Harrell, Altman, Limehouse, and Scarborough HJ-20
Requests for debate-Rep(s). JR Smith HJ-20

Read second time HJ-28

Read third time and enrolled HJ-21

Ratified R 2

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-45 Nays-0 SJ-3

Debate adjourned on veto consideration HJ-23

Debate adjourned on veto consideration HJ-87

Debate adjourned on veto consideration HJ-19

Veto sustained Yeas-8 Nays-6 HJ-18

Vote to override: Yeas-6 Nays-8--failed to receive the necessary 2/3 vote to override HJ-18
Motion noted- Reconsider vote whereby the Veto was sustained HJ-34
Debate adjourned on motion to reconsider until Tuesday, March 25, 2003 HJ-28
Debate adjourned on motion to reconsider until Tuesday, April 1, 2003 HJ-36
Reconsider vote whereby veto was sustained HJ-32

Veto overridden Yeas-14 Nays-0 HJ-32

Copies available

Effective date 04/01/03

Act No. 127

Page 1 of 1



