

## Session 115 - (2003-2004)

### S\*0158 (Rat #0002, Act #0127 of 2003) General Bill, By Ravenel and Grooms

#### Similar (H 3779)

**Summary:** Charleston County Elections and Voter Registration Board established; Board of Voter Registration abolished

AN ACT TO CREATE THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS AND VOTER REGISTRATION OF CHARLESTON COUNTY, ABOLISH THE CHARLESTON COUNTY BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION, AND DEVOLVE THEIR POWERS AND DUTIES UPON THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS AND VOTER REGISTRATION. - ratified title

01/08/03	Senate	Prefiled
01/08/03	Senate	Referred to delegation from Charleston
01/14/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-87
01/14/03	Senate	Referred to delegation from Charleston SJ-87
01/28/03	Senate	Recalled from delegation Charleston SJ-3
01/29/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
01/30/03	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
02/04/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
02/04/03	House	Referred to Charleston Delegation HJ-9
02/05/03	House	Delegation report: Favorable Charleston Delegation HJ-17
02/11/03	House	Objection by Rep. Mack, Breeland, Miller and R Brown HJ-20
02/11/03	House	Objection by Rep. Harrell, Altman, Limehouse, and Scarborough HJ-20
02/11/03	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). JR Smith HJ-20
02/12/03	House	Read second time HJ-28
02/13/03	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-21
02/18/03		Ratified R 2
02/21/03		Vetoed by Governor
02/25/03	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-45 Nays-0 SJ-3
02/27/03	House	Debate adjourned on veto consideration HJ-23
03/04/03	House	Debate adjourned on veto consideration HJ-87
03/05/03	House	Debate adjourned on veto consideration HJ-19
03/06/03	House	Veto sustained Yeas-8 Nays-6 HJ-18
03/06/03	House	Vote to override: Yeas-6 Nays-8--failed to receive the necessary 2/3 vote to override HJ-18
03/06/03	House	Motion noted- Reconsider vote whereby the Veto was sustained HJ-34
03/19/03	House	Debate adjourned on motion to reconsider until Tuesday, March 25, 2003 HJ-28
03/25/03	House	Debate adjourned on motion to reconsider until Tuesday, April 1, 2003 HJ-36
04/01/03	House	Reconsider vote whereby veto was sustained HJ-32
04/01/03	House	Veto overridden Yeas-14 Nays-0 HJ-32
04/04/03		Copies available
04/04/03		Effective date 04/01/03
10/23/03		Act No. 127